
RESOLUTION 17 - 11

SALARY INCREASES FOR THE PROBATION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has met and approved raises for the

Probation Department,

WHEREAS, these raises reflect a consistent poliry,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following salaries become effective on the first full

pay period of the 20tg fiscal year.

Rocky Marron -

Jennifer Anderson -

Ariel Ochoa -

Chief Probation Officer Ellen Maxey -

Date: November 13, 20L7

Randy Berger

County Board Chairman

$49,202.8t

$32,227.53

$32,070.33

$54,123.09

Clerk & Recorder


